

AMENDMENT NO.: 2 Contract Renewal Contract No.: 22101000-15-1

Contract Name: Construction and Industrial Equipment

This Amendment ("Amendment"), effective as of July 1, 2018, to the Construction and Industrial Equipment Contract No. 22101000-15-1 ("Contract"), is between the State of Florida, Department of Management Services ("Department") and **Clark Equipment Company** ("Contractor") collectively referred to herein as the "Parties." All capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning assigned to them in the Contract unless otherwise defined herein.

WHEREAS the Department awarded the above referenced Contract to Clark Equipment Company for the provisions of construction and industrial equipment; and,

WHEREAS the Parties agree to renew the Contract as provided in section B. 6., of Contract No. 22101000-15-1; and,

THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained below, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt, and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree to the following:

- **I. Contract Renewal.** Pursuant to section B. 6., of the Contract, the Contract No. 22101000-15-1 is renewed for a period of three years at the same terms and conditions, with a new contract expiration date of June 30, 2021.
- **II. Conflict.** To the extent any of the terms of this Amendment conflict with the terms of the Contract, the terms of this Amendment shall control.
- **III. Warranty of Authority**. Each person signing this Amendment warrants that he or she is duly authorized to do so and to bind the respective party.
- **IV. Effect**. Unless otherwise modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall continue in full force and effect.

State of Florida: Department of Management Services		Contractor: Clark Equipment Company
Ву:		Ву:
	Rosalyn Ingram Director of State Purchasing	Name: Title: Date:

Construction and Industrial Equipment

Contract No.: 22101000-15-1



AMENDMENT NO.: 2 Contract Renewal Contract No.: 22101000-15-1

Contract Name: Construction and Industrial Equipment

This Amendment ("Amendment"), effective as of July 1, 2018, to the Construction and Industrial Equipment Contract No. 22101000-15-1 ("Contract"), is between the State of Florida, Department of Management Services ("Department") and **Clark Equipment Company** ("Contractor") collectively referred to herein as the "Parties." All capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning assigned to them in the Contract unless otherwise defined herein.

WHEREAS the Department awarded the above referenced Contract to Clark Equipment Company for the provisions of construction and industrial equipment; and,

WHEREAS the Parties agree to renew the Contract as provided in section B. 6., of Contract No. 22101000-15-1; and,

THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained below, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt, and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree to the following:

- **I. Contract Renewal.** Pursuant to section B. 6., of the Contract, the Contract No. 22101000-15-1 is renewed for a period of three years at the same terms and conditions, with a new contract expiration date of June 30, 2021.
- II. Conflict. To the extent any of the terms of this Amendment conflict with the terms of the Contract, the terms of this Amendment shall control.
- III. Warranty of Authority. Each person signing this Amendment warrants that he or she is duly authorized to do so and to bind the respective party.
- IV. Effect. Unless otherwise modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall continue in full force and effect.

State of Florida:

Department of Management Services

Name: Rosalva Ingram

Title: Director of State Purchasing

Construction and Industrial Equipment

Date:

Contract No.: 22101000-15-1

Contractor:

Clark Equipment-Company

Name: Jesse Rheault

Title: Government Contract Manager

Date: 5/23/2018